
NEWBURYPORT/ROCKPORT LINE

Customer Service
617-222-3200

Visit
MBTA.com

   Follow
@MBTA_CR

Times in purple with “f“ indicate a flag stop: Passengers must tell the conductor that they 
wish to leave. Passengers waiting to board must be visible on the platform for the train to stop. 
Bikes: Bicycles are allowed on trains with the bicycle symbol shown below the train number.
High level platform and bridge plate available. Visit mbta.com/accessibility for more information.

Download the
mTicket App

FALL/WINTER SCHEDULE 
Effective December 19, 2022

REGULAR SERVICE
Trains will operate on a normal schedule.

STORM SERVICE
Trains will operate on a reduced schedule. 
It will be available on MBTA.com and in 
Boston stations.

NO SERVICE
No passenger service on Commuter Rail.

Schedules may change in the 
event of severe weather

During weather events, these symbols 
will communicate service level and 
impact on passengers. Service level 
for the following day will be announced 
mid afternoon on the prior day.

Keep in Mind:

This schedule will be effective from December 19, 2022 
and will replace the schedule of October 17, 2022.

Holiday Service
On Thursday, November 24th, 2022 (Thanksgiving Day), 
Friday, November 25th, 2022 (day after Thanksgiving), 
Sunday, December 25th, 2022 (Christmas Day), Monday, 
December 26th, 2022 (Christmas Day observed), Sunday, 
January 1st, 2023 (New Year’s Day), Monday, January 2nd, 
2023 (New Year’s Day observed) and on Monday, February 
20th, 2023 (President’s Day) all lines will operate on a 
weekend schedule.
 
On Monday, January 16th, 2023 (Martin Luther King Jr. Day) 
and on Monday, April 17th, 2023 (Patriot’s Day), all lines will 
operate on a regular weekday schedule.
 
For all holiday schedules, please check MBTA.com/holidays 
or call 617-222-3200.

PM

PM

PM

PM

AM

AM

AM

AM

Monday to Friday

Monday to Friday

Weekend

Weekend 

Inbound to Boston
Train No. 140 100 142 102 144 104 146 106 148 108 150 192 110 152 112 154 114 156 198 116 158 118 160 120 162 122 124 164

ZONE STATION       Bikes Allowed
8 Rockport  - 5:08 - 6:13 - 7:13 - 8:13 - 9:13 - - 10:43 - 12:13 - 1:43 - - 3:13 - 4:37 - 5:46 - 7:46 8:50 -
7 Gloucester  - 5:15 - 6:20 - 7:20 - 8:20 - 9:20 - - 10:50 - 12:20 - 1:50 - - 3:20 - 4:44 - 5:53 - 7:53 8:57 -
7 West Gloucester  - 5:21 - 6:26 - 7:26 - 8:26 - f 9:26 - - f 10:56 - f 12:26 - f 1:56 - - f 3:26 - f 4:50 - f 5:59 - f 7:59 f 9:03 -
6 Manchester  - 5:28 - 6:33 - 7:33 - 8:33 - 9:33 - - 11:03 - 12:33 - 2:03 - - 3:33 - 4:57 - 6:06 - 8:06 9:10 -
5 Beverly Farms  - 5:34 - 6:39 - 7:39 - 8:39 - f 9:39 - - f 11:09 - f 12:39 - f 2:09 - - f 3:39 - f 5:03 - f 6:12 - f 8:12 f 9:16 -
4 Montserrat  - 5:40 - 6:45 - 7:45 - 8:45 - f 9:45 - - f 11:15 - f 12:45 - f 2:15 - - f 3:45 - f 5:09 - f 6:18 - f 8:18 f 9:22 -
8 Newburyport  4:49 - 5:54 - 6:54 - 7:54 - 8:54 - 9:54 - - 11:24 - 12:54 - 2:24 - - 3:54 - 5:07 - 6:57 - - 9:39
7 Rowley  4:54 - 5:59 - 6:59 - 7:59 - 8:59 - f 9:59 - - f 11:29 - f 12:59 - f 2:29 - - f 3:59 - f 5:12 - f 7:02 - - f 9:44
6 Ipswich  5:00 - 6:05 - 7:05 - 8:05 - 9:05 - 10:05 - - 11:35 - 1:05 - 2:35 - - 4:05 - 5:18 - 7:08 - - 9:50
5 Hamilton/Wenham  5:06 - 6:11 - 7:11 - 8:11 - 9:11 - f 10:11 - - f 11:41 - f 1:11 - f 2:41 - - f 4:11 - f 5:31 - f 7:14 - - f 9:56
5 North Beverly  5:10 - 6:15 - 7:15 - 8:15 - 9:15 - f 10:15 - - f 11:45 - f 1:15 - f 2:45 - - f 4:15 - f 5:35 - f 7:18 - - f 10:00
4 Beverly  5:15 5:45 6:20 6:50 7:20 7:50 8:20 8:50 9:20 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:50 1:20 2:20 2:50 3:20 3:50 4:20 5:14 5:42 6:23 7:23 8:23 9:27 10:05
3 Salem  5:19 5:49 6:24 6:54 7:24 7:54 8:24 8:54 9:24 9:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:54 1:24 2:24 2:54 3:24 3:54 4:24 5:18 5:46 6:27 7:27 8:27 9:31 10:09
3 Swampscott  5:26 5:56 6:31 7:01 7:31 8:01 8:31 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 1:01 1:31 2:31 3:01 3:31 4:01 4:31 5:25 5:53 6:34 7:34 8:34 9:38 10:16
2 River Works f 5:32 f 6:02 f 6:37 f 7:07 - f 8:07 f 8:37 - - - - - - - - - f 2:37 f 3:07 f 3:37 f 4:07 f 4:37 f 5:31 f 5:59 f 6:40 f 7:40 - - f 10:22
1A Chelsea  5:39 6:09 6:45 7:15 7:44 8:15 8:45 9:14 f 9:43 f 10:13 f 10:43 f 11:13 f 11:43 f 12:13 f 1:13 f 1:43 f 2:44 f 3:14 f 3:44 f 4:14 f 4:44 f 5:38 f 6:06 f 6:47 f 7:47 f 8:46 f 9:50 f 10:29
1A North Station  5:56 6:27 7:03 7:34 8:02 8:34 9:03 9:32 10:01 10:31 11:00 11:29 12:01 12:30 1:31 2:00 3:02 3:31 4:00 4:32 5:01 5:56 6:24 7:05 8:03 9:04 10:08 10:46

Outbound from Boston  
Train No. 141 101 143 103 145 105 191 147 107 149 109 151 111 197 153 113 155 115 157 117 159 119 161 121 163 123 165 125 167

ZONE  STATION       Bikes Allowed
1A North Station  5:35 6:35 7:35 7:47 8:35 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:35 12:05 1:05 1:35 2:05 2:35 3:05 3:35 4:05 4:35 5:05 5:35 6:05 6:40 7:20 8:05 8:50 9:35 11:00 -
1A Chelsea  f 5:46 f 6:46 f 7:46 - f 8:46 f 9:16 f 9:46 f 10:16 f 10:46 f 11:46 f 12:16 f 1:16 f 1:46 f 2:16 f 2:46 f 3:16 3:46 4:16 4:46 5:16 5:46 6:16 6:51 f 7:31 f 8:16 f 9:01 f 9:46 f 11:11 -
2 River Works f 5:53 f 6:53 f 7:53 - - - - - - - - - f 1:54 - f 2:54 f 3:24 f 3:54 f 4:24 - f 5:24 f 5:54 - f 6:59 f 7:39 - - - f 11:19 -
3 Swampscott  5:59 6:59 7:59 - 8:58 9:28 9:58 10:28 10:58 11:58 12:28 1:28 1:59 2:28 2:59 3:29 3:59 4:29 4:58 5:29 5:59 6:28 7:04 7:44 8:28 9:13 9:58 11:24 -
3 Salem  6:06 7:06 8:06 8:13 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 12:05 12:35 1:35 2:06 2:35 3:06 3:36 4:06 4:36 5:05 5:36 6:06 6:35 7:11 7:51 8:35 9:20 10:05 11:31 11:40
4 Beverly  6:10 7:10 8:10 8:17 9:09 9:39 10:12 10:39 11:09 12:09 12:39 1:39 2:10 2:42 3:10 3:40 4:10 4:40 5:09 5:40 6:10 6:39 7:15 7:55 8:39 9:24 10:09 11:35 11:44
5 North Beverly  f 6:14 - f 8:14 - f 9:13 - - f 10:43 - f 12:13 - f 1:43 - - f 3:14 - 4:14 - 5:13 - 6:14 - 7:19 - 8:43 - 10:13 - 11:48
5 Hamilton/Wenham  f 6:18 - f 8:18 - f 9:17 - - f 10:47 - f 12:17 - f 1:47 - - f 3:18 - 4:19 - 5:18 - 6:19 - 7:24 - 8:47 - 10:17 - 11:52
6 Ipswich  6:24 - 8:24 - 9:23 - - 10:53 - 12:23 - 1:53 - - 3:24 - 4:25 - 5:25 - 6:26 - 7:30 - 8:53 - 10:23 - 11:58
7 Rowley  f 6:30 - f 8:30 - f 9:29 - - f 10:59 - f 12:29 - f 1:59 - - f 3:30 - 4:31 - 5:31 - 6:32 - 7:36 - f 8:59 - f 10:29 - f 12:04
8 Newburyport  6:41 - 8:41 - 9:41 - - 11:11 - 12:41 - 2:11 - - 3:41 - 4:43 - 5:43 - 6:44 - 7:48 - 9:11 - 10:41 - 12:16
4 Montserrat  - f 7:14 - f 8:21 - f 9:43 - - f 11:13 - f 12:43 - f 2:14 - - f 3:44 - 4:44 - 5:44 - 6:43 - f 7:59 - f 9:28 - f 11:39 -
5 Beverly Farms  - f 7:20 - f 8:27 - f 9:49 - - f 11:19 - f 12:49 - f 2:20 - - f 3:50 - 4:51 - 5:51 - 6:50 - f 8:05 - f 9:34 - f 11:45 -
6 Manchester  - 7:26 - 8:33 - 9:55 - - 11:25 - 12:55 - 2:26 - - 3:56 - 4:57 - 5:57 - 6:56 - 8:11 - 9:40 - 11:51 -
7 West Gloucester  - f 7:32 - f 8:39 - f 10:01 - - f 11:31 - f  1:01 - f 2:32 - - f 4:02 - 5:03 - 6:03 - 7:02 - f 8:17 - f 9:46 - f 11:57 -
7 Gloucester  - 7:38 - 8:45 - 10:08 - - 11:38 - 1:08 - 2:39 - - 4:09 - 5:11 - 6:11 - 7:10 - 8:24 - 9:53 - 12:04 -
8 Rockport  - 7:50 - 8:57 - 10:21 - - 11:51 - 1:21 - 2:52 - - 4:22 - 5:24 - 6:24 - 7:26 - 8:37 - 10:05 - 12:16 -

   Inbound to Boston
Saturday Train No. 1150 1100 1152 1102 1154 1104 1156 1106 1158 1108 1160 1110 1162 1112 1164 1114 1166 1116

Sunday Train No. 2150 2100 2152 2102 2154 2104 2156 2106 2158 2108 2160 2110 2162 2112 2164 2114 2166 2116
ZONE STATION       Bikes Allowed

8 Rockport  - 6:00 - 8:00 - 10:00 - 12:00 - 2:00 - 4:00 - 6:00 - 8:00 - 10:00
7 Gloucester  - 6:07 - 8:07 - 10:07 - 12:07 - 2:07 - 4:07 - 6:07 - 8:07 - 10:07
7 West Gloucester  - 6:13 - 8:13 - 10:13 - 12:13 - 2:13 - 4:13 - 6:13 - 8:13 - 10:13
6 Manchester  - 6:20 - 8:20 - 10:20 - 12:20 - 2:20 - 4:20 - 6:20 - 8:20 - 10:20
5 Beverly Farms  - f 6:26 - f 8:26 - f 10:26 - f 12:26 - f 2:26 - f 4:26 - f 6:26 - f 8:26 - f 10:26
4 Montserrat  - f 6:32 - f 8:32 - f 10:32 - f 12:32 - f 2:32 - f 4:32 - f 6:32 - f 8:32 - f 10:32
8 Newburyport  5:10 - 7:10 - 9:10 - 11:10 - 1:10 - 3:10 - 5:10 - 7:10 - 9:10 -
7 Rowley  5:15 - 7:15 - 9:15 - 11:15 - 1:15 - 3:15 - 5:15 - 7:15 - 9:15 -
6 Ipswich  5:21 - 7:21 - 9:21 - 11:21 - 1:21 - 3:21 - 5:21 - 7:21 - 9:21 -
5 Hamilton/Wenham  5:27 - 7:27 - 9:27 - 11:27 - 1:27 - 3:27 - 5:27 - 7:27 - 9:27 -
5 North Beverly  f 5:31 - f 7:31 - f 9:31 - f 11:31 - f 1:31 - f 3:31 - f 5:31 - f 7:31 - f 9:31 -
4 Beverly  5:37 6:37 7:37 8:37 9:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 1:37 2:37 3:37 4:37 5:37 6:37 7:37 8:37 9:37 10:37
3 Salem  5:41 6:41 7:41 8:41 9:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 1:41 2:41 3:41 4:41 5:41 6:41 7:41 8:41 9:41 10:41
3 Swampscott  5:48 6:48 7:48 8:48 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 1:48 2:48 3:48 4:48 5:48 6:48 7:48 8:48 9:48 10:48
1A Chelsea  f 6:00 f 7:00 f 8:00 f 9:00 f 10:00 f 11:00 f 12:00 f 1:00 f 2:00 f 3:00 f 4:00 f 5:00 f 6:00 f 7:00 f 8:00 f 9:00 f 10:00 f 11:00
1A North Station  6:17 7:18 8:17 9:18 10:17 11:18 12:17 1:18 2:17 3:18 4:17 5:18 6:17 7:18 8:17 9:18 10:17 11:18

   Outbound from Boston
Saturday Train No. 1151 1101 1153 1103 1155 1105 1157 1107 1159 1109 1161 1111 1163 1113 1165 1115 1167 1117

Sunday Train No. 2151 2101 2153 2103 2155 2105 2157 2107 2159 2109 2161 2111 2163 2113 2165 2115 2167 2117
ZONE STATION       Bikes Allowed
1A North Station  5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 10:00 11:00
1A Chelsea  f 5:41 f 6:41 f 7:41 f 8:41 f 9:41 f 10:41 f 11:41 f 12:41 f 1:41 f 2:41 f 3:41 f 4:41 f 5:41 f 6:41 f 7:41 f 8:41 f 10:11 f 11:11
3 Swampscott  5:53 6:53 7:53 8:53 9:53 10:53 11:53 12:53 1:53 2:53 3:53 4:53 5:53 6:53 7:53 8:53 10:23 11:23
3 Salem  6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:30 11:30
4 Beverly  6:04 7:04 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04 3:04 4:04 5:04 6:04 7:04 8:04 9:04 10:34 11:34
5 North Beverly  f 6:08 - f 8:08 - f 10:08 - f 12:08 - f 2:08 - f 4:08 - f 6:08 - f 8:08 - f 10:38 -
5 Hamilton/Wenham  6:12 - 8:12 - 10:12 - 12:12 - 2:12 - 4:12 - 6:12 - 8:12 - 10:42 -
6 Ipswich  6:18 - 8:18 - 10:18 - 12:18 - 2:18 - 4:18 - 6:18 - 8:18 - 10:48 -
7 Rowley  6:24 - 8:24 - 10:24 - 12:24 - 2:24 - 4:24 - 6:24 - 8:24 - 10:54 -
8 Newburyport  6:37 - 8:37 - 10:37 - 12:37 - 2:37 - 4:37 - 6:37 - 8:37 - 11:07 -
4 Montserrat  - f 7:08 - f 9:08 - f 11:08 - f 1:08 - f 3:08 - f 5:08 - f 7:08 - f 9:08 - f 11:38
5 Beverly Farms  - f 7:14 - f 9:14 - f 11:14 - f 1:14 - f 3:14 - f 5:14 - f 7:14 - f 9:14 - f 11:44
6 Manchester  - 7:20 - 9:20 - 11:20 - 1:20 - 3:20 - 5:20 - 7:20 - 9:20 - 11:50
7 West Gloucester  - f 7:26 - f 9:26 - f 11:26 - f 1:26 - f 3:26 - f 5:26 - f 7:26 - f 9:26 - f 11:56
7 Gloucester  - 7:33 - 9:33 - 11:33 - 1:33 - 3:33 - 5:33 - 7:33 - 9:33 - 12:03
8 Rockport  - 7:46 - 9:46 - 11:46 - 1:46 - 3:46 - 5:46 - 7:46 - 9:46 - 12:16


